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eneral questions regarding attorney discipline should be directed to the Chief Disciplinary Counsel’s Office, tollfree (877) 953-5535 or (512) 453-5535. The Board of Disciplinary Appeals may be reached at (512) 475-1578.
Information and copies of actual orders are available at txboda.org. The State Commission on Judicial Conduct may
be contacted toll-free, (877) 228-5750 or (512) 463-5533. Please note that persons disciplined by the Commission
on Judicial Conduct are not necessarily licensed attorneys.

REINSTATEMENTS
Kathy M. Cole [#04544200], 51, of
Houston, has filed a petition in the 165th
District Court of Harris County for reinstatement as a member of the State Bar of
Texas.
Jeffery D. Wagnon, [#20661600], 47,
of College Station, has filed a petition in
the 361st District Court of Brazos County for reinstatement as a member of the
State Bar of Texas.

BODA ACTIONS
On July 6, the Board of Disciplinary
Appeals signed a default judgment of
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disbarment of Richard B. Reynolds
[#00797306], 45, of Sugar Land. Reynolds
did not answer or appear. On Jan. 13,
2010, an order accepting resignation with
discipline pending was entered in the Utah
Supreme Court in Case No. 2009 1064SC, styled, In the matter of the Discipline
of Richard B. Reynolds, #08716, Respondent. In accordance with Part IX of the
Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure,
Reynolds is disbarred. BODA Cause No.
47268.
On July 6, the Board of Disciplinary
Appeals signed a default judgment of disbarment of Lucy R. Edwards [#06473000],
72, Washington, D.C. Edwards did not
answer or appear. On March 11, 2010,
the District of Columbia Court of
Appeals disbarred Edwards from the
practice of law in a matter styled: Nos.
06-BG-1480 and 07-BG-608, In RE
Lucy R. Edwards, Respondent. In accordance with Part IX of the Texas Rules of
Disciplinary Procedure, Edwards is disbarred. BODA Cause No. 46777.
On July 6, the Board of Disciplinary
Appeals revoked the probation of Annette
R. Loyd [#16731100], 48, of Fort
Worth, and suspended her from the
practice of law for three years effective
July 6. On March 23, an evidentiary
panel of the District 7-2 Grievance
Committee signed a default judgment of
partially probated suspension against
Loyd. The default judgment found that
Loyd committed professional misconduct by violating Texas Disciplinary
Rules
of
Professional
Conduct
1.01(b)(2), 1.03(a), and 8.04(a)(8) and
suspended her from the practice of law
for 37 months with the last 36 months
of the suspension, beginning May 1 and
ending on April 30, 2014, probated on
certain terms and conditions. The Board
of Disciplinary Appeals found that Loyd

materially violated the terms and conditions of the default judgment of probated suspension, including practicing law
while actively suspended and by failing to
notify clients of her suspension. BODA
Cause No. 48710.
On July 6, the Board of Disciplinary
Appeals signed an order of disbarment
against Todd R. Phillippi [#00790178],
51, of Midlothian. On May 10, Phillippi
pleaded guilty to two counts of tampering with a governmental record, an intentional crime as defined in the Texas Rules
of Disciplinary Procedure, in Cause No.
35175CR, styled, The State of Texas v.
Todd Rowland Phillippi, in the 40th District Court of Ellis County. Phillippi was
sentenced to 80 days’ imprisonment in
state jail and ordered to pay $270 in
costs. Phillippi did not answer or appear.
BODA Cause No. 48678.
On July 6, the Board of Disciplinary
Appeals signed a final judgment of disbarment against Lee Alexander Magness
[#00795495], 47, of Houston. On Jan.
27, 2009, the Board of Disciplinary
Appeals signed an interlocutory order of
suspension against Magness because, on
Aug. 21, 2008, he was found guilty of
misapplication of fiduciary property
$100,000 to $200,000, an intentional
crime as defined in the Texas Rules of
Disciplinary Procedure, in Cause No.
1145123 styled, The State of Texas v.
Magness, Lee Alexander, in the 338th
District Court of Harris County. He was
sentenced to 10 years in the Institutional
Division of the Texas Department of
Criminal Justice and ordered to pay
$440 in court costs and $199,999.00 in
restitution. Magness appealed the conviction. On March 11, the 1st District
Court of Appeals affirmed the criminal
conviction. Magness failed to appear.
BODA Cause No. 43039.
www.texasbar.com

On July 6, the Board of Disciplinary
Appeals signed a final judgment of disbarment against Mary Schorlemer Roberts
[#00788294], 55, of Fort Worth. On
June 25, 2008, the Board of Disciplinary
Appeals signed an interlocutory order of
suspension against Roberts because, on
Feb. 26, 2008, she was convicted of five
counts of theft in violation of Texas Penal
Code §§31.03, an intentional crime as
defined in the Texas Rules of Disciplinary
Procedure, in Cause No. 2006CR6404A,
styled, The State of Texas v. Mary S.
Roberts, in the 226th District Court of
Bexar County and was sentenced to 10
years in the Institutional Division of the
Texas Department of Criminal Justice on
each of counts I–III and two years for
counts IV and V, sentences to run concurrently. The sentences were fully probated. Roberts appealed the conviction.
On Jan. 11, the 4th District Court of
Appeals affirmed her criminal conviction.
Roberts appeared pro se. BODA Cause
No. 41806.
On June 14, the Board of Disciplinary Appeals signed an agreed judgment
of public reprimand of David Duane
Dusek [#00792478], 45, of Grand Forks,
N.D. On Sept. 13, 2010, a stipulation,
consent to discipline, and order of reprimand by a hearing panel was entered by
the Disciplinary Board of the Supreme
Court of North Dakota in a matter styled:
File No. 4913-NE-0905, In the Matter of
the Application for Disciplinary Action
Against David Duane Dusek, a Member of
the Bar of the State of North Dakota, Disciplinary Board of the Supreme Court of the
State of North Dakota, Petitioner, v. David
D. Dusek, Respondent. In accordance with
Part IX of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary
Procedure, Dusek is publically reprimanded. BODA Cause No. 48571.

JUDICIAL ACTIONS
On May 9, the State Commission on
Judicial Conduct issued a public admonition to Charles Thomas Corbin
[#00798118], 66, of Mansfield, former
justice of the peace for Precinct 7 in Tarrant County. The Commission found
that Corbin exceeded the scope of his
www.texasbar.com/tbj

judicial authority and misued his position as judge when he approached a driver he believed had been speeding,
identified himself as a judge, ordered her
to produce her driver’s license to him,
and directed her to appear in his chambers in order to obtain the return of her
license. With no case pending in his
court, Corbin used his authority to force
the driver to appear before him in order
to lecture her about his own personal
feelings about her driving. In this
instance, Corbin failed to comply with
the law and to maintain professional
competence in the law and lent the prestige of judicial office to advance his own
personal interest, in willful or persistent
violation of Canons 2A, 2B, and 3B(2)
of the Texas Code of Judicial Conduct.
The Commission also concluded that
Corbin exceeded the scope of his judicial
authority when he (1) directed his court
staff to accept payments from defendants
on behalf of plaintiffs to discharge judgments and/or to comply with the terms
of settlement agreements in cases that
either were, or had been, pending in his
court, and (2) directed his court staff to
accept rental payments from tenants on
behalf of landlords in eviction cases that
either were, or had been, pending in his
court. In these instances, Corbin failed
to comply with the law and failed to
maintain professional competence in the
law in willful or persistent violation of
Canons 2A and 3B(2) of the Texas Code
of Judicial Conduct.

DISBARMENTS
On May 27, Matthew Taylor Morones
[#24039074], 39, of Silsbee, was disbarred. An evidentiary panel of the District 3-B Grievance Committee found that
Morones had failed to account for funds
belonging in whole or in part to clients
or third persons. He falsified evidence and
engaged in conduct involving dishonesty,
fraud, deceit, or misrepresentation.
Morones violated Rules 1.14(b), 3.04(b),
and 8.04(a)(3). He was ordered to pay
$5,957.12 in attorney’s fees and costs and
$165,000 in restitution.
Morones filed a motion for new trial on
June 2 and a notice of appeal on June 13.

On May 31, Kyle Kincaid [#24046215],
60, of Irving, was disbarred. The 153rd
District Court of Dallas County found
that on March 2, 2009, the complainant
hired Kincaid to represent her in a personal injury case. Kincaid subsequently
settled the case. He then allowed someone other than the complainant to
endorse checks issued by the insurance
company to pay the complainant’s medical expenses. In addition, Kincaid failed
to disburse any portion of the settlement
proceeds to either the complainant or
her medical providers. Finally, Kincaid
failed to provide the complainant with a
settlement disbursement sheet.
Kincaid violated Rules 1.04(d),
1.14(b), 1.15(d), and 8.04(a)(3). He was
ordered to pay $4,685.48 in attorney’s
fees and $9,410.13 in restitution.
Kincaid did not file an appeal.
On March 7, David Robertson
[#17052600], 58, of Longview, was dis-
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barred. An evidentiary panel of the District 2 Grievance Committee found that
in representing complainants in a personal injury matter, Robertson failed to
abide by the decision of the complainants whether to accept a settlement
offer; to keep the complainants reasonably informed about the status of their
case; to promptly comply with reasonable requests for information from the
complainants about their case; to hold
funds belonging to the complainants
separate from his own property; to keep
the complainants’ funds in a separate
trust or escrow account; to promptly
notify the complainants of receipt of
their settlement funds; and to promptly
deliver the settlement funds to the complainants. Robertson knowingly made a
false statement of material fact or law to
a tribunal and engaged in conduct
involving dishonesty, fraud, deceit, or
misrepresentation.
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Robertson violated Rules 1.02(a)(2),
1.03(a), 1.14(a) and (b), 3.03(a)(1), and
8.04(a)(3). He was ordered to pay
$4,168.82 in attorney’s fees and costs.
Robertson filed an appeal on June 13.
On May 12, Marlon Frazier
[#07406380], 46, of Dallas, was disbarred. An evidentiary panel of the District 6 Grievance Committee found that
in representing the complainant, Frazier
neglected her probate matter. In addition, Frazier failed to keep the complainant reasonably informed about the
status of her matter and to comply with
her reasonable requests for information.
Upon termination of the representation,
Frazier failed to refund any portion of
the complainant’s unearned fee upon
request. Frazier also failed to respond to
the complainant’s grievance.
Frazier violated Rules 1.01(b)(1),
1.03(a), 1.15(d), and 8.04(a)(8). He was
ordered to pay $1,875.78 in attorney’s
fees and $1,600 in restitution.
Frazier had until Aug. 10 to file an
appeal.
On July 22, Victor C. Victor
[#24027085], 49, of Houston, was disbarred. An evidentiary panel of the District 4 Grievance Committee found that
Victor neglected his client’s immigration
matter. Victor failed to hold funds and
other property belonging in whole or
part to the client separate from his own
property. Victor failed to keep funds or
other property in which both the lawyer
and another person claimed interests
separate until there was accounting and
severance of their interests. During the
representation of the client, Victor engaged
in conduct involving dishonesty, fraud,
deceit, or misrepresentation.
Victor violated Rules 1.01(b)(1),
1.14(a) and (c), and 8.04(a)(3). He agreed
to pay $4,297.95 in attorney’s fees and
costs and $7,045 in restitution.

RESIGNATIONS
On June 13, the Supreme Court of
Texas accepted the resignation, in lieu of
discipline, of Jeffrey Harbin Conner
[#04698555], 50, of Lubbock. At the

time of Conner’s resignation, there were
six disciplinary matters pending alleging
Conner dismissed a case without his
client’s permission; neglected client matters; and failed to communicate with
clients, to return unearned fees, and to
respond to grievances.
Conner violated Rules 1.01(b)(1),
1.02(a), 1.03(a), 1.15(d), and 8.04(a)(8).
On May 24, the Supreme Court of
Texas accepted the resignation, in lieu of
discipline, of Winfred Clark Chamberlain
[#04065600], 64, of Houston.
On May 9, the Supreme Court of Texas
accepted the resignation, in lieu of discipline, of Abel Corral Limas [#12357580],
57, of Brownsville. At the time of Limas’
resignation, there were two matters pending alleging failure to communicate with
a client and to return a client file and the
commission of a serious crime.
Limas violated Rules 1.03(a) and
1.15(d).
On July 5, the Supreme Court of
Texas accepted the resignation, in lieu of
discipline, of Gregory Wayne LePage,
[#00796947], 40, of San Antonio. The
Court found that LePage violated the
Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional
Conduct in seven separate matters involving immigration. In three matters, LePage
neglected his clients’ cases and failed to
hold client funds in a trust account, to
return clients’ files, and to return unearned
fees. In a fourth matter, LePage neglected
his client’s case and failed to hold client
funds in a trust account and to return
unearned fees. In a fifth matter, LePage
neglected his client’s case and failed to
keep his client informed or respond to
requests for information, to return
unearned fees, and to return the client’s
files. In a sixth matter, LePage neglected
his client’s case and failed to keep his client
informed or respond to requests for information, to return unearned fees, and to
furnish a written response to the complaint. In the final matter, LePage neglected his client’s case; failed to keep his client
informed or respond to requests for information and to return unearned fees; and
www.texasbar.com

engaged in conduct involving deceit, dishonesty, fraud, or misrepresentation.
LePage violated Rules 1.01(b); 1.03(a);
1.14(a) and (c); 1.15(d); and 8.04(a)(1),
(a)(3), and (a)(8).
On June 6, the Supreme Court of Texas
accepted the resignation, in lieu of discipline, of Jose F. Garza [#07731970], 64,
of Alice. On May 6, Garza was found
guilty in the 79th District Court of Jim
Wells County of misapplication of fiduciary property and was sentenced to 10 years’
confinement in the Institutional Division
of the Texas Department of Criminal Justice with the sentence of confinement suspended and Garza being placed on
community supervision for 10 years, and
ordered to pay a fine of $10,000, $291.50
in court costs, and $2,160,000 in restitution. This conviction would subject him
to compulsory discipline.

SUSPENSIONS
On June 3, Benjamin E. Mbonu
[#24008601], 52, of Houston, accepted
a five-year, partially probated suspension
effective July 1, with the first three years
actively served and the remaining two
years probated. The 151st Judicial District found that Mbonu accepted representation in a personal injury matter
with knowledge that the claims were
based upon a staged accident. In addition, he represented a client involved in a
matter in which that client’s interests
were materially and directly adverse to
the interests of other clients. Mbonu
engaged in conduct involving dishonesty, fraud, deceit, or misrepresentation.
Mbonu violated Rules 1.06(b) and
8.04(a)(3). He agreed to pay $2,542.56
in attorney’s fees and costs.
On June 13, Jesus Miranda
[#14199599], 49, of Dallas, received a
six-month, fully probated suspension
effective June 20. An evidentiary panel
of the District 6 Grievance Committee
found that, in representing the complainant, Miranda neglected the legal
matter entrusted to him. Miranda failed
to keep the complainant reasonably
informed about the status of his personal
www.texasbar.com/tbj

injury matter. Miranda failed to timely
furnish to the Chief Disciplinary Counsel’s office a response as required by the
Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure.
Miranda violated Rules 1.01(b)(1),
1.03(a), and 8.04(a)(8). He was ordered
to pay $1,250 in attorney’s fees.
On May 31, Pamela R. Julian
[#11048800], 63, of San Antonio, received
an 18-month, fully probated suspension
effective May 31. The 131st District
Court of Bexar County found that Julian
asserted frivolous claims and failed to
properly communicate with her client.
Julian violated Rules 1.03(a) and (b)
and 3.01. She was ordered to pay $2,500
in attorney’s fees and expenses.
On May 19, Jeffrey Harbin Conner
[#04698555], 50, of Lubbock, received a
seven-year, partially probated suspension
effective June 19, with the first five years
actively served and the remainder probated. An evidentiary panel of the District 14 Grievance Committee found that
Conner neglected his client’s traffic citation matter and failed to carry out completely the obligations he owed to the
client and to keep the client informed
about the status of the matter. In addition, Conner failed to promptly deliver
to the court funds he received from the
client to pay the traffic citation.
Conner violated Rules 1.01(b)(1) and
(b)(2), 1.03(a), and 1.14(b). He was
ordered to pay $2,350.46 in attorney’s
fees and costs and $565 in restitution.

On June 10, Claudia Arrieta Smith
[#24000308], 40, of San Antonio, accepted a two-year, fully probated suspension
effective July 1. An evidentiary panel of
the District 10 Grievance Committee
found that Smith neglected a client matter
and failed to communicate with a client.
Smith violated Rules 1.01(b)(1) and
1.03(a) and (b). She was ordered to pay
$850 in attorney’s fees and expenses and
$1,150 in restitution.
Correction: An item listed in the July
2011 issue (page 665) incorrectly stated the
amount of time for a suspension given to
Clarice Attaway Pat Allen. A corrected
action appears below.
On June 29, Clarice Attaway Pat Allen
[#01025680], 75, of Texarkana, received
an 18-month, partially probated suspension effective Oct. 1, with the first
month actively served and the remainder
probated. An evidentiary panel of the

On June 16, Rene Segundo [#17996999],
49, of Hidalgo, agreed to a one-year, partially probated suspension effective June
14, with the first eight months actively
served and the remainder probated. An
evidentiary panel of the District 12-3
Grievance Committee found that Segundo neglected a client matter and failed to
communicate with a client, to refund
unearned fees, and to respond to the
grievance.
Segundo violated Rules 1.01(b)(1),
1.03(a), 1.15(d), and 8.04(a)(8). He was
ordered to pay $800 in attorney’s fees
and expenses and $500 in restitution.
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District 1 Grievance Committee found
that in the course of representing the
complainant, Allen failed to keep her
reasonably informed about the status of
her matter and to promptly comply with
her reasonable requests for information.
Also, upon termination of the representation, Allen failed to return the complainant’s file pursuant to her request.
Allen violated Rules 1.03(a) and
1.15(d). She was ordered to pay $1,280
in attorney’s fees.
On March 24, Don L. Jarvis, Jr.
[#90002001], 43, of McKinney, received
a four-year, partially probated suspension
effective March 7, with the first two years
actively served and the remainder probated. An evidentiary panel of the District 1A Grievance Committee found that in
one matter, Jarvis failed to hold funds
belonging to his client that were in Jarvis’
possession in connection with the repre-
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sentation separate from Jarvis’ own property; to keep funds in which both Jarvis
and his client claimed an interest separate
until there was an accounting and severance of their interest; and upon request by
his client, Jarvis failed to promptly render
a full accounting regarding such funds.
In the second matter, Jarvis frequently failed to carry out completely the obligations Jarvis owed to his client.
Jarvis also failed to respond to the
two complaints.
Jarvis violated Rules 1.01(b)(2);
1.14(a), (b), and (c); and 8.04(a)(8). He
was ordered to pay $9,339.62 in attorney’s fees and costs.
On May 31, William S. McCants, Jr.
[#13363000], 68, of Waco, received a 21month, partially probated suspension
effective July 1, with the first three
months actively served and the remainder
probated. An evidentiary panel of the
District 8 Grievance Committee found
that the complainant hired McCants to
challenge the probate of her mother’s will.
McCants agreed to represent the complainant on a contingent-fee basis, but
never reduced the agreement to writing.
McCants filed a plea in abatement in the
case, but did not file a contest to the will
application. Thereafter, McCants failed to
appear at the hearing to admit the will to
probate, despite having received written
notice of the hearing. McCants also failed
to inform the complainant of the hearing
or that the will had been admitted to probate. McCants subsequently informed
the complainant that he would no longer
represent her in the matter, but failed to
file a motion to withdraw with the court
and ignored written requests from the
complainant that he do so. McCants
failed to file a response to the complaint.
McCants violated Rules 1.01(b)(1),
1.03(a), 1.04(d), 1.15(d), and 8.04(a)(1)
and (a)(8). He was ordered to pay $4,000
in attorney’s fees and expenses.
McCants has filed an appeal.
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On July 5, Thomas Anthony Zakes
[#22243420], 49, of Houston, accepted
a five-year, partially probated suspension

effective Sept. 1, with the first month
actively served and the remainder probated. An evidentiary panel of the District
4-D Grievance Committee found that
Zakes failed to keep a client reasonably
informed about the status of the client’s
legal matter and to give the client reasonable notice of the termination of the representation and violated a disciplinary
judgment previously entered against him.
Zakes violated Rules 1.03(a), 1.15(d),
and 8.04(a)(7). He agreed to pay $645
in attorney’s fees.
On June 20, Alton W. Payne, Jr.
[#15649450], 63, of Houston, accepted
a one-year, active suspension effective
Feb. 14, 2012. The 11th District Court
of Harris County found that Payne
engaged in the practice of law when his
right to practice had been suspended,
practiced law in a jurisdiction where
doing so violated the regulation of the
legal profession in that jurisdiction, and
violated a disciplinary judgment.
Payne violated Rules 5.05(a) and
8.04(a)(7) and (a)(11). He agreed to pay
$1,420 in attorney’s fees and costs.
On June 7, Michael Dennis Tracton
[#20178300], 56, of Sugar Land, received
a one-year, fully probated suspension
effective July 15. An evidentiary panel of
the District 5-A Grievance Committee
found that Tracton failed to hold funds
belonging to a client that were in Tracton’s possession in connection with a
representation in a trust account separate
from Tracton’s own property.
Tracton violated Rule 1.14(a). He
was ordered to pay $1,925 in attorney’s
fees and $18,274.75 in restitution.
On July 11, David A. Sibley
[#18337600], 50, of Gregory, accepted a
six-month, fully probated suspension
effective Aug. 1. An evidentiary panel of
the District 11-2 Grievance Committee
found that Sibley failed to communicate
with a client.
Sibley violated Rule 1.03(a). He was
ordered to pay $1,000 in attorney’s fees
and direct expenses.
www.texasbar.com

TRIED AND
TRUE.
On July 15, Steven L. Rushing
[#00789055], 52, of Longview, received
a two-year, partially probated suspension
effective Nov. 15, with the first year
actively served and the remainder probated. The 124th Judicial District found
that the complainant hired Rushing for
representation in a medical malpractice
case. Although Rushing filed a lawsuit
on the complainant’s behalf, he failed to
file the requisite expert report. As a consequence, the case was dismissed, and
Rushing was ordered to pay an attorney’s
fee sanction. Rushing failed to pay the
sanction pursuant to the Court’s order,
however. In addition, he failed to adequately communicate with the complainant. This included Rushing’s failure
to inform her about the dismissal of her
case. Rather, Rushing misrepresented to
the complainant that her case was still
pending even after it had been dismissed.
Rushing violated Rules 1.01(b)(1),
1.03(a), 3.04(d), and 8.04(a)(3). He was
ordered to pay $2,500 in attorney’s fees
and $3,000 in restitution.
Rushing had until Aug. 14 to file an
appeal.
On June 16, Brian G. Dicus
[#05846100], 49, of Rockwall, received a
two-year, active suspension effective Aug.
15, 2012. An evidentiary panel of the District 1 Grievance Committee found that
Dicus violated a disciplinary judgment
and engaged in conduct involving dishonesty, fraud, deceit, or misrepresentation.
Dicus violated Rules 8.04(a)(3) and
(a)(7). He was ordered to pay $3,312.40
in attorney’s fees and costs and $900 in
restitution.
On June 22, Charles Russell Bomba
[#02580499], 61, of San Antonio,
received a five-year, partially probated
suspension effective Aug. 15, with the
first year suspended and the remainder
probated. An evidentiary panel of the
District 10-2 Grievance Committee
found that Bomba neglected legal matters entrusted to him and failed to communicate with clients, to return a client’s
file, and to timely respond to grievances.
www.texasbar.com/tbj

Bomba violated Rules 1.01(b)(1),
1.03(a), 1.15(d), and 8.04(a)(8). He was
ordered to pay $3,871.25 in attorney’s
fees and expenses.

REPRIMANDS
On June 3, Joe Richard Pool
[#16116400], 56, of Dripping Springs,
accepted a public reprimand. The 207th
District Court of Hays County found that
Pool took positions that unnecessarily
increased the costs and burdens of litigation.
Pool violated Rules 3.02 and 8.04(a)(1).
He was ordered to pay $2,250 in attorney’s fees and expenses.
On June 2, Paul A. Essenburg
[#06671380], 51, of Addison, agreed to a
public reprimand. An evidentiary panel of
the District 6 Grievance Committee found
that during the representation of the complainant, Essenburg assisted or counseled
the complainant to engage in conduct that
Essenburg knew was criminal or fraudulent. In connection with the representation
of the complainant, Essenburg knowingly
made a false statement of material fact or
law to a tribunal. Essenburg engaged in
conduct involving dishonesty, fraud, deceit,
or misrepresentation.
Essenburg violated Rules 1.02(c),
3.03(a)(1), and 8.04(a)(3). He was ordered
to pay $2,700 in attorney’s fees and costs.
On June 10, Arnold Lewis Levey
[#12250000], 65, of San Antonio, accepted
a public reprimand. An evidentiary panel of
the District 10 Grievance Committee
found that Levey neglected a client matter.
Levey violated Rule 1.01(b)(1). He
agreed to pay $800 in attorney’s fees and
direct expenses.
On June 22, Rodney Moton
[#24001432], 47, of Houston, accepted
a public reprimand. An evidentiary panel
of the District 4 Grievance Committee
found that Moton engaged in the practice of law when his right to practice had
been administratively suspended.
Moton violated Rule 8.04(a)(11). He
agreed to pay $325 in attorney’s fees and
costs. J
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